09/16/04 Form PTO-1595 DE 09-24-	2004		
(Rev. 03/01)	IN SIGN SENI SENI SENI SENI SENI SENI SENI SEN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERSE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office 1	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼		\$ 50 <b>2</b>	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 10284	Please record the attached original documents or copy	v thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie		
Suguru SASAKI	Name: Oki Electric Indu	stry Co., Lto	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		·	
🕍 Assignment 📮 Merger	7 12	i	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 7-12, Torano	mon 1-chome	
Other	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Ja	pan	
7	City:State:	Zip:	
Execution Date: August 30,2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/942034			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $8/30/04$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
	•		
Additional numbers atlached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.60		
Name: TAKEUCHI & TAKEUCHI	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Internal Address: Attn: Satoru Takeuchi	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to depos	it account	
		·	
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road	8. Deposit account number:	·	
Alexandria City:State:VAZip:_22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by d	eposil account)	
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	27,	cnea copy	
Yusuke Takeuchi	J. Jakenth 9/1	6/04	
Name of Person Signing		ate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 015808 FRAME: 0164** 

Attorney F	Reference	B0405T	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT			
WHEREAS _Suguru SASAKI hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certai relating toMETHOD OF CORRECTING MASK PATTERN	in improvement		
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed coinstrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and T said application having been filed in the United States Patent and T authorization being hereby given to my attack.  Kanesaka, and Satoru Takeuchi of TAKEUCHI & TAKEUCHI, Suite 3 VA 22314, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No.) number of said application when known;  [ ] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaserial No.) the United States of American AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.	rademark Offic rademark Office orneys, <b>Yusuk</b> e 310 1700 Diago	e; e on, e Takeuchi, Manabu nal Road Alexandria, the application serial	
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the er said application, including any and all divisions and continuations there any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receis said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, a assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said applicand continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all paincluding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said applicand continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all pate including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and dure such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and as manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the semade.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in according to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in according to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in according the said assignee, and said assigns, in according the said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in according the said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in according the said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in according the said assignee and said assigns, in according the said assigns and assigns, in according the said assigns and assigns.	ntire right, title and and in and said assigned, attents which may all the rights, pering the term of	and other good and ereby acknowledged, nee's successors and gany and all divisions ay be granted therefor, and said assignee's gany and all divisions be granted therefor, owers, privileges and reterms of any and all is thereof, for the use inple and beneficial a ignment had not been ee, or said assignee's aid patents, including Trademarks to issue eof,	

**EXECUTED**, August 30 , 2004.

Signature: Jakashi Jaguchi Signature: Sugun Sasahi

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Name: Suguru SASAKI

**TAKEUCHI & TAKEUCHI** 

**RECORDED: 09/16/2004** 

**WITNESS:** 

PATENT REEL: 015808 FRAME: 0165